
A-9445 Page 1 of 1 Addendum No. 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

April 28, 2025 

 

 

Re: Parallel Taxiway Reconstruction 

Harold Davidson Field 

Vermillion, South Dakota 

AIP #3-46-0056-022-2025 

Helms #A-9445 

 

 

Bid Opening: April 30, 2025 

  2:00 pm Local Time 

 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 2 

 

The following modifications are made to the plans and specifications for the Parallel Taxiway 

Reconstruction Project, Harold Davidson Field: 

 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

 

1. Contract Documents, Proposal, Page 437, delete in its entirety and replace with the 

attached page. 

 

Added bid items and adjusted bid item quantities for additional signs. 

 

ALL OTHER ITEMS OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS REMAIN 

UNCHANGED 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BY:        

 

PROJECT ENGINEER – HELMS & ASSOCIATES 

 

Acknowledge receipt of the Addendum by inserting its number on the Bid Form.  Failure 

to do so may subject bidder to disqualification.  This Addendum forms a part of the 

Contract Documents.  It modifies them as above. 



A-9445 Page 437 of 492 PROPOSAL 

Item # Spec # Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price 

44 L-125 

Remove & Salvage Existing Unlighted L-

858 Airfield Sign; Remove & Dispose of 

Concrete & Junction Box 

          12  Each $ $ 

45 L-125 

L-861T, 30-Inch Elevated, Mode 1, LED, 

Medium Intensity Taxiway Light (MITL), 

Blue, Including Base Can 

            8  Each $ $ 

46 L-125 

L-858R/L Mandatory/Location Airfield 

Sign, Size 1, Style 4 (Unlighted), Mode 1, 

2-Module, Including Concrete Sign Pad 

            2  Each $ $ 

47 L-125 

L-858R/L Mandatory/Location Airfield 

Sign, Size 1, Style 4 (Unlighted), Mode 1, 

3-Module, Including Concrete Sign Pad 

            2  Each $ $ 

48 L-125 

L-858Y Directional Airfield Sign, Size 1, 

Style 4 (Unlighted), Mode 1, 2-Module, 

Including Site Pad 

            8  Each $ $ 

49 L-125 Spare Parts             1  L.S. $ $ 

50 L-125 

L-858Y Directional Airfield Sign, Size 1, 

Style 4 (Unlighted), Mode 1, 3-Module, 

Including Site Pad 

            5  Each $ $ 

51 L-125 

L-858L/Y Location/Directional Airfield 

Sign, Size 1, Style 4 (Unlighted), Mode 1, 

3-Module, Including Site Pad 

            4  Each $ $ 

 

 

Subtotal Base Bid items 1 – 51 inclusive    $                      

 

Written:              

            Dollars 

All Items Furnished and Installed 

 

*For Base Bid, Unit Prices will govern where used.  Incorrect extensions or totals will be corrected 

and the corrected figures will be used in determining the low bidder.  Final contract amount after 

construction will be determined based upon final quantities and unit price. 



P:\07\300 South Dakota\303 Vermillion\730303 - Parallel Taxiway Reconstr\3 - Project Plans & Specifications\Final Plans & Specs\Addendum No. 
2\VMR Parallel Txy Reconstr - Addendum 2.docx 

Addendum No. 2 
Page 1 of 1 

DATE: April 28, 2025 

PROJECT: Parallel Taxiway Reconstruction 
Harold-Davidson Field 
Vermillion, South Dakota 
DGR Project No. 730303 

LETTING DATE April 30, 2025, 2:00 PM 
AND LOCATION: City Finance Office 

City of Vermillion 
25 Center Street 
Vermillion, SD 57069 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the Contract Documents, 
Specifications, and Drawings as described below.  The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum 
in the space provided on the Revised Bid Form as part of this addendum as failure to do so may subject 
the bid to disqualification. 

Drawings: 

1. REPLACE the following plan sheets with the attached: E1.
2. REMOVE the following plan sheets: E5.
3. ADD the following plan sheets attached: E5A and E5B.

This addendum shall become a legal and binding part of the contract documents.  All Bidders shall agree 
to accept the revisions indicated and prepare proposals in accordance therewith. 

DGR Engineering 

By_____________________________________ 
 Brian Meyer, PE 

DGR Engineering — 1300 S Highline Avenue — Sioux Falls, SD 57110 
phone: 605.339.4157 — fax: 605.339.4175 — dgr.com



Sheet

P:
\0

7\
30

0 
SO

U
TH

 D
A

K
O

TA
\3

03
 V

ER
M

IL
LI

O
N

\7
30

30
3 

- P
A

R
A

LL
EL

 T
A

X
IW

A
Y

 R
EC

O
N

ST
R

\4
 - 

D
ES

IG
N

\P
LA

N
S\

A
D

D
EN

D
U

M
 1

\7
30

30
3 

- L
EG

EN
D

, A
B

B
R

EV
IA

TI
O

N
S 

&
 S

H
EE

T 
IN

D
EX

.D
W

G

D
es

ig
ne

r:
Pr

oj
ec

t M
an

ag
er

:

Ph
on

e:
(6

05
) 3

39
-4

15
7

Pr
oj

ec
t N

um
be

r:

REVISIONS

Pl
ot

 D
at

e:
4/

27
/2

02
5 

10
:1

5:
20

 A
M

E1

LE
G

EN
D

, A
B

B
R

EV
IA

TI
O

N
S 

&
 S

H
EE

T 
IN

D
EX

PA
R

A
LL

EL
 T

A
X

IW
A

Y
 R

EC
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

H
A

R
O

LD
-D

A
V

ID
SO

N
 F

IE
LD

V
ER

M
IL

LI
O

N
, S

O
U

TH
 D

A
K

O
TA

D
A

F 
 | 

 0
4/

28
/2

02
5 

 | 
 A

D
D

EN
D

U
M

 N
O

. 2

B
D

M
B

G
S

73
03

03

GENERAL NOTES

INSTALLATION NOTES

REMOVAL NOTES

INDEX OF SHEETS
E1 LEGEND, ABBREVIATIONS & SHEET INDEX*
E2 SHEET LAYOUT
E3 LIGHTING REMOVALS
E4 LIGHTING PLAN*

E5A SIGNAGE REMOVALS
E5B SIGNAGE PLAN*

E6 - E11 LIGHTING DETAILS

* COLOR PLAN SHEETS

ABBREVIATIONS

S O U T H  D A K O T A

REG.  NO.

REG
IST

ERE
D  PROFESSIONAL  ENGINEERMEYER

BRIAN D.
7286

04/28/2025

TESTING NOTES

#

CIRCUIT LEGEND

EXISTING PROPOSED LIGHTING LEGEND

EXISTING LINETYPE LEGEND PROPOSED LINETYPE LEGEND

&0 &0



Sheet

P:
\0

7\
30

0 
SO

U
TH

 D
A

K
O

TA
\3

03
 V

ER
M

IL
LI

O
N

\7
30

30
3 

- P
A

R
A

LL
EL

 T
A

X
IW

A
Y

 R
EC

O
N

ST
R

\4
 - 

D
ES

IG
N

\P
LA

N
S\

A
D

D
EN

D
U

M
 1

\7
30

30
3 

- S
IG

N
A

G
E 

R
EM

O
V

A
LS

.D
W

G

D
es

ig
ne

r:
Pr

oj
ec

t M
an

ag
er

:

Ph
on

e:
(6

05
) 3

39
-4

15
7

Pr
oj

ec
t N

um
be

r:

REVISIONS

Pl
ot

 D
at

e:
4/

27
/2

02
5 

10
:1

7:
28

 A
M

E5A

SI
G

N
A

G
E 

R
EM

O
V

A
LS

PA
R

A
LL

EL
 T

A
X

IW
A

Y
 R

EC
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

H
A

R
O

LD
-D

A
V

ID
SO

N
 F

IE
LD

V
ER

M
IL

LI
O

N
, S

O
U

TH
 D

A
K

O
TA

D
A

F 
 | 

 0
4/

28
/2

02
5 

 | 
 A

D
D

EN
D

U
M

 N
O

. 2

B
D

M
B

G
S

73
03

03

RWY 12/30

A

APRON

T
X

LN

T
X

Y

T
X

LN

APRON

T
X

Y

A
1

A
3A
4

S O U T H  D A K OT A

REG.  NO.

REG
IST

ERE
D  PROFESSIONAL  ENGINEERMEYER

BRIAN D.
7286

04/28/2025

A2

EXISTING AIRFIELD UNLIGHTED SIGN
W/ CONCRETE SIGN PAD

SIGN IMAGE NOTES



Sheet

P:
\0

7\
30

0 
SO

U
TH

 D
A

K
O

TA
\3

03
 V

ER
M

IL
LI

O
N

\7
30

30
3 

- P
A

R
A

LL
EL

 T
A

X
IW

A
Y

 R
EC

O
N

ST
R

\4
 - 

D
ES

IG
N

\P
LA

N
S\

A
D

D
EN

D
U

M
 1

\7
30

30
3 

- S
IG

N
A

G
E

PL
A

N
.D

W
G

D
es

ig
ne

r:
Pr

oj
ec

t M
an

ag
er

:

Ph
on

e:
(6

05
) 3

39
-4

15
7

Pr
oj

ec
t N

um
be

r:

REVISIONS

Pl
ot

 D
at

e:
4/

28
/2

02
5 

9:
02

:0
9 

A
M

E5B

SI
G

N
A

G
E 

PL
A

N
PA

R
A

LL
EL

 T
A

X
IW

A
Y

 R
EC

O
N

ST
R

U
C

TI
O

N
H

A
R

O
LD

-D
A

V
ID

SO
N

 F
IE

LD
V

ER
M

IL
LI

O
N

, S
O

U
TH

 D
A

K
O

TA
D

A
F 

 | 
 0

4/
28

/2
02

5 
 | 

 A
D

D
EN

D
U

M
 N

O
. 2

B
D

M
B

G
S

73
03

03

A

RWY 12/30

APRON

T
X

LN

T
X

Y

A
2

T
X

LN

APRON

T
X

Y

A
3

A
1A
4

A
4 A

3

30-12 A3

A3

A
3 A

2

30-12 A2

A2

A
2 A

1

30 A1

A1

12 A4

A4

S O U T H  D A K OT A

REG.  NO.

REG
IST

ERE
D  PROFESSIONAL  ENGINEERMEYER

BRIAN D.
7286

04/28/2025

12 30 12 30

A
P

R
O

N

A
P

R
O

N

A
P

R
O

N

A A

A
2

A

A
2

AA
3

A

A
3

A


	VMR Parallel Txy Reconstr (Lighting)_ADD No. 2 Plans_signed.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	E1
	OLE1
	OLE2
	OLE3
	OLE4


	E5A.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	E5A


	E5B.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	E5B




